
Child Care Facility Inspection Report
MORRISON HEIGHTS PRESCHOOL Inspection Date: 04/20/2022
License #: 1175 Annual/Mid Inspection
Director: SUZANNE HARRIS Inspector: Tera German

Program Administration Violations Cited

No violations cited.

Kitchen Violations Cited

No violations cited.

Nutritional Guidelines Violations Cited

No violations cited.

Playground Violations Cited

No violations cited.

Infant Classroom Violations Cited

Infants - Classroom Number: 113
No violations cited.

Infant Classroom - Classroom Number: 113

Infants - Classroom Number: 115
No violations cited.

Infant Classroom - Classroom Number: 115



Infants - Classroom Number: 116
No violations cited.

Infant Classroom - Classroom Number: 116

Toddler Classroom Violations Cited

Ones - Classroom Number: 109
No violations cited.

Toddler Classroom - Classroom Number: 109

Ones - Classroom Number: 110
No violations cited.

Toddler Classroom - Classroom Number: 110

Ones - Classroom Number: 111
No violations cited.

Toddler Classroom - Classroom Number: 111

Twos Classroom Violations Cited

Twos - Classroom Number: 101

1. Out of Compliance: Walls are kept clean and free of torn wall covering, chipped paint, broken plaster, and
holes. (Rule 1.11.1(12)	Page 52)

2. Out of Compliance: Potty chairs (if used) are placed in bathroom area and sanitized after each use. (Rule
1.16.4 Page 77)

Twos Classroom - Classroom Number: 101

1. POC: Designee stated she would get with owner and have it setup to have walls cleaned and painted.
Facility will remove potty chairs from classrooms and place them in restrooms.
Person Responsible: Owner And Director    Date for Completion: 2 Weeks

Twos - Classroom Number: 103

1. Out of Compliance: Walls are kept clean and free of torn wall covering, chipped paint, broken plaster, and
holes. (Rule 1.11.1(12)	Page 52)

2. Out of Compliance: Potty chairs (if used) are placed in bathroom area and sanitized after each use. (Rule
1.16.4 Page 77)

Twos Classroom - Classroom Number: 103

Twos - Classroom Number: 105

1. Out of Compliance: Walls are kept clean and free of torn wall covering, chipped paint, broken plaster, and
holes. (Rule 1.11.1(12)	Page 52)

2. Out of Compliance: Potty chairs (if used) are placed in bathroom area and sanitized after each use. (Rule
1.16.4 Page 77)

Twos Classroom - Classroom Number: 105



Twos - Classroom Number: 107
No violations cited.

Twos Classroom - Classroom Number: 107

Preschool Classroom Violations Cited

Threes - Classroom Number: 225
No violations cited.

Preschool Classroom - Classroom Number: 225

Threes - Classroom Number: 218
No violations cited.

Preschool Classroom - Classroom Number: 218

Fours - Classroom Number: 223
No violations cited.

Preschool Classroom - Classroom Number: 223

Legend

COS: Corrected on Site
POC: Plan of Correction

Child Care Director Signature

MSDH Licensure Representative Signature




